














EXPLODED VIEW

Please check the contents of the packaging to ensure all parts are included. If missing parts,
please contact customer service.







ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

—
® 2
@ T@
2%
M

- Use 2 Flat washers @0, 2 Plastic Cylinder 2 and 2 M6x35 bolts @
to assemble Part @ and Part ®.

A Please don’t tighten bolts before finish assembly.
- Use 2 Flat washers @ and 2 M6x30 bolts @@ to connect Part @
with Brackets ®);

- Use 2 Flat washers @) and 2 M6x15 bolts (7 to connect Part ®
with Brackets @®);
A Fasten all bolts completely.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

@ 4% WeK1S
0. © |

1

® I - Use 4 Flat washers @) and 4 M6x15 bolts @@ to assemble the table
Top @ with Front Panel 2 and Back Panel Q).

A Please don’t tighten all screws in this step.

- Use 4 Flat washers @0 and 4 M6x30 bolts 8 to attach Stiffener
Frame @ to the 2 panels.

9 A Please don’t tighten all screws in this step.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

29 (19) ®

®
o . S
B |

- Use 4 Flat washers @ and 4 M6x35 bolts @ to attach side panel
®) to Front and Back Panels.

A Fasten all bolts completely to fix the entire table frame.

- Insert Door Panel and Gas Cylinder Base (@& ®) into the guide rail
and push it to the end.

A\ Turn around the entire fire table,push and pull the door several
times to make sure the door is installed correctly.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

- Put the Burner ©) in the middle of the table.
- Please make sure the double heat shield under the burner is Placed
toward the door.

- Use 4 Flat washers @) and 4 M6x10 bolts to attach the burner to
1 1 the table top.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

- Use 4 Flat washers @0 and 4 M6x15 bolts ) to attach the control
Panel to the Front Panel.

12

- Put the beads @ on the burning area of the burner and place them
evenly.

A To avoid ignition failure, do not cover the shield with glass beads.




1

X

:QZZ::::B
D
T

2x M4*8

LS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

- Use 2 M4x8 bolts @® to attach 2 Cover Lid Rings @) to the Cover

Lid 40;




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

- Adjust the adjustable foot pad to keep the fire pit stable on the
ground.

WARNING:

Failure to position the parts in accordance with these diagrams or
failure to use only parts specifically approved with this appliance
may result in property damage or personal injury.




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

How to install the battery to the burner control panel?

Turn the battery knob counterclockwise
to open the battery knob.

Insert the AAA battery

A (<) Inside and (+) Outside

Fasten the battery knob clockwise.































domi

outdoor living

RESORT COMFORT IN YONR
OWN BACKYARD

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.
That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and
friendly, easy-to-reach after-sales service.So if you
have any questions about our product and assembly-

.please feel free to contact us.We will be here for you.

Support: @

email:
Please tell us your order ID when contact.

Attach photos of damaged part for instant reply.

@ Copyright




